From-GARDERE

RECORDATIO	ment of Commerce N FORM COVER SHEET Id Trademark Otfice
11.00	PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
John (NMI) Wilson	Name: Interface Techical Components Limited
	Address 132 Whitehall Road
	City: Bristol, BS5 9BH
	Country: GREAT BRITAIN
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
XAssignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 7, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 10/450,807	
_X_ This document is being filed after the initial filing of the above-numbered a	pplication which is identified below:
Execution date of the application: October 7, 2003	
Title: METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING WIL	RING
A. Patent Application No.(s):	8. Patent No.(5)
Additional numbers attached? YesX No	Additional numbers attached? YesX_ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
	7. Amount of <b>fee enclosed</b> or authorized to be charged:
Name: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP	and the second s
Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000	8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153
City: Dallas	
State: Texas Zip: Texas	
TRANSMITTAL BY FACSIM	MILE TRANSMISSION: (703) 306-5995
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
November 18, 2003  Date  Total Number of Pages Including Cover St	Monique A. Vander Molen Reg. No.: 53,716

**PATENT** 

Nov-18-03 14:35 From-GARDERE +2149994399 T-640 P.02/03 F-022

WR Reference No.: P100597US-PCT/CTW Attorney Docket No.: 127723-1000

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, John (NMI) Wilson, hereby:

SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to Interface Technical Components Limited, having a place of business at 132 Whitehall Road, Bristol, BS5 9BH, Great Britain, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled: METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING WIRING filed such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

GW No.: P100597US-PCT/CTW

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature) John (NMI) Wilson Date 10/7/2003

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ 132 WHITEHALL RAD, WHITEHALL, COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ BRISTOL BS 5 9BH

2

**RECORDED: 11/18/2003**